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Albert Tschiegg
Bessie Tschiegg

State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources
0126-0433  5/28/1952

cannot find deed to State - see card

Delfa G. Beckett
OR.0248-3527  4/16/2014

Stan Stombaugh aka Stanley Ray Stombaugh
0175-0639  1/5/1971

Daniel D. Mast
OR.0178-2612  3/14/2005
OR.0291-5092  3/26/2025

State of Ohio, Department
of Natural Resources
217-819  7/29/1982

State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources
215-361  11/11/1981

State of Ohio, Dept. of Natural Resources
204-388  12/21/1978State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources

215-361  11/11/1981

Dean F. Wolboldt
Debra L. Wolboldt

OR.0045-0938  1/21/2000

Mahlon Shetler
Emma Shetler

259-513  4/12/1993

Denver Beckett
240-157  8/25/1988

Ned F. Lytle
Adrianne L. Lytle

OR.0215-1288  12/10/2009

Delfa G. Beckett
OR.46-369  1/28/2000

Delfa G. Beckett
OR.46-369  1/28/2000

Denver Beckett
Deborah Beckett

OR.35-125  7/15/1999

Denver Beckett
Deborah Beckett

OR.35-125  7/15/1999

Dennis R. Miller
Mary D. Miller

OR.0229-3128  11/18/2011

Martha E. Hilty
273-389  5/9/1996

Thomas L. Baumgartner
OR.217-2001  4/12/2010

Phillip J. Ondrejka
Mary Ann Ondrejka

0276-0168  11/13/1996

Steve D. Radford
OR.62-689  11/17/2000

William P. Schlabach
Nioma Schlabach

0273-0387  5/9/1996

Gary Lemon
OR.219-3120  8/9/2010

Dennis R. Miller
Mary D. Miller

OR.0251-3025  1/30/2015

Dennis E. Hilty
Amy D. Hilty

OR.174-2128  8/20/2004

Dennis E. Hilty
Amy D. Hilty

OR.174-2128  8/20/2004

D
ea

n 
F.

 W
ol

bo
ld

t
D

eb
ra

 L
. W

ol
bo

ld
t

26
3-

59
7 

 3
/2

/1
99

4

Dennis E. Hilty
Amy D. Hilty

OR.0174-2128  8/20/2004

Dennis E. Hilty
Amy D. Hilty

OR.174-2128  8/20/2004

American Legion Melvin McClure Post 551
OR.194-696  1/10/2007

American Legion Melvin
McClure Post 551

OR.194-698  1/10/2007

Alvin E. Hilty and Linda Sue Hilty
OR.0210-1893  5/4/2009

Dennis E. Hilty
Amy D. Hilty

OR.174-2128  8/20/2004

Alvin E. Hilty
Linda Sue Hilty

OR.0210-1893  5/4/2009

Alvin E. Hilty
Linda Sue Hilty

OR.0210-1893  5/4/2009

Mervin E. Hilty
Rhoda C. Hilty

0273-0383  5/9/1996
Paul E. Hilty
Ada E. Hilty

0273-0385  5/9/1996
OR.0090-0757  10/16/2001

Jacob A. Wengerd
Rachel L. Wengerd
Ian Lee Wengerd

OR.0056-0118  7/31/2000
OR.0282-7306  9/8/2022

Laverne E. Hilty
Amy Hilty

OR.236-678  7/12/2012

State of O
hio, Departm

ent of Natural Resources

197-428  3/18/1977

State of Ohio
175-187

10/13/1970

State of Ohio, Department
of Natural Resources
197-428  3/18/1977

State of Ohio, Department of
Natural Resources
197-428  3/18/1977 Dean F. Wolboldt

Debra L. Wolboldt
0263-0597  3/2/1994

Bubba's Real Estate, LLC
OR.0287-4953  1/4/2024

Denver Beckett
Deborah Beckett

OR.0233-1515  4/12/2012

Bubba's Real Estate, LLC
OR.0287-4953  1/4/2024

W
illis J. M

iller

"last deeded ow
ner"

123-225

11/3/1949

State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources
205-156  3/14/1979

State of Ohio, Department
of Natural Resources
197-428  3/18/1977

State of Ohio, Department
of Natural Resources
197-428  3/18/1977

State of O
hio, Departm

ent of Natural Resources

197-428  3/18/1977

State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources
0208-0102  11/30/1979

Bubba's Real Estate, LLC
OR.0287-4953  1/4/2024

State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources
0203-0301  9/12/1978
0217-0514  7/6/1982

State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources
0197-0428  3/18/1977

State of Ohio, Department of Natural Resources
0197-0428  3/18/1977

Bubba's Real Estate, LLC
OR.0287-4953  1/4/2024

Joshua L. Miller
Sue Ann Miller

OR.0268-4661  7/24/2019

Bubba's Real Estate, LLC

OR.0287-4953  1/4/2024

Joseph R. Specht
Nila R. Specht

OR.0274-2840  10/28/2020

Firmen M. Coblentz
Marlena A. Coblentz

OR.0286-2362  8/3/2023

Bubba's Real Estate, LLC
OR.0289-0614 6/21/2024

Joshua P. Hilty
Rosella E. Hilty

OR.0290-7177  1/6/2025

James B. Croskey
Shirley S. Croskey

OR.0289-4617 8/19/2024

Rabatin Rentals, Ltd.
OR.0287-0787  10/30/2023

Vernon J. Yoder
Mary V. Yoder

OR.0291-5068  326/2025

John R. Miller
Marlene K. Mast

OR.0292-0918  5/8/2025

Allen R. Miller
Martha R. Miller

OR.0200-2769  11/5/2007

Gold Star Storage, LLC
OR.0292-5612  7/16/2025

Daniel W. Brenneman
OR.0292-5616  7/16/2025
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LET IT BE KNOWN, THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A REFERENCE
GUIDE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP. WE BELIEVE THIS INFORMATION TO
BE CORRECT AND CURRENT, HOWEVER IT IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY
LEGAL USE, WHETHER IT BE SALES, TRANSFFERS, TRADES, LEASES
OF ANY TYPE, ETC. AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY NATURE OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.
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